

PRESS RELEASE

SCM grants the role of Euronext Growth Advisor to MIT SIM

Milan, 14 June 2023

Solutions Capital Management SIM S.p.A., a company listed on Euronext Growth Milan of Borsa Italiana S.p.A. and in the "Quotation Board" open market segment of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, specialised in private banking and wealth management services, announces - pursuant to art. 17 of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulation - that it has appointed the role of Euronext Growth Advisor to MIT SIM S.p.A., which will take over from Integrae Sim S.p.A., following the mutual termination of the contract, with effect from 1 July 2023 (30 June 2023 will be Integrae SIM S.p.A.'s last day in office).

In this regard, it should be noted that MIT SIM S.p.A. has issued the declarations to Borsa Italiana pursuant to Schedule 2, Section C of the Euronext Growth Advisors Regulation.

This press release is available on the Company's website <u>www.scmsim.it</u> in the Share capital increases and Press releases sections of the Investors menu.

Solutions Capital Management SIM S.p.A. "SCM" is a stockbroking company authorised to provide portfolio management, investment advisory and placement services. SCM has been active since 2009 and was the first SIM listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market (formerly AIM Italia) of Borsa Italiana in July 2016. SCM is independent from banking, insurance and industrial groups and is an entity supervised and controlled by CONSOB, Banca d'Italia and Borsa Italiana. Through its Private Banking and Wealth Management services, SCM offers customised advisory solutions for clients, applying a unique, innovative and sustainable business model in Italy, which is based on independence, transparency and absence of conflict of interest in line with the fee-only advisory model.

For information:

SCM SIM S.p.A. CFO and Investor Relator Corrado Morana corrado.morana@scmsim.it Integrae Sim S.p.A.

Piazza Castello, 24 - 20121 Milan Tel.: +39 02 9684 6864

Luca Comi - <u>luca.comi@integraesim.it</u>

 $Francesco\ D'Antonio\ -\ \underline{francesco.dantonio@integraesim.it}$